# ANGI HOMESERVICES

## IAC And ANGI Homeservices To Audiocast Q3 2017 Earnings Conference Call

### October 11, 2017

NEW YORK, Oct. 11, 2017 /PRNewswire/ -- IAC (NASDAQ: IAC) and ANGI Homeservices Inc. (NASDAQ: ANGI) will audiocast a combined conference call to answer questions regarding their respective third quarter financial results and accompanying materials on Thursday, November 9, 2017 at 8:30 a.m. Eastern Time (ET). After the close of market trading on Wednesday, November 8, IAC and ANGI Homeservices will post their respective third quarter results and simultaneously, IAC will publish a letter to shareholders, which may include certain forward-looking information, on the investor relations section of each company's website, <a href="http://www.iac.com/Investors">http://www.iac.com/Investors</a> and <a href="http://ir.angihomeservices.com">http://ir.angihomeservices.com</a>, respectively.

The live audiocast and replay will be open to the public at http://www.iac.com/Investors.

#### About IAC

IAC (NASDAQ: IAC) is a leading media and Internet company comprised of widely known consumer brands, such as Vimeo, Dotdash (formerly About.com), Dictionary.com, The Daily Beast and Investopedia, along with ANGI Homeservices Inc., which operates HomeAdvisor and Angie's List, and Match Group's online dating portfolio, which includes Match, Tinder, PlentyOfFish and OkCupid. The company is headquartered in New York City and has offices worldwide.

#### About ANGI Homeservices Inc.

Through its collection of brands, ANGI Homeservices Inc. (NASDAQ: ANGI) is creating the world's largest digital marketplace for home services, connecting millions of homeowners across the globe with home service professionals. ANGI Homeservices operates 10 brands in eight countries, including HomeAdvisor®, Angie's List, mHelpDesk, HomeStars (Canada), Travaux.com (France), MyHammer (Germany), MyBuilder (UK), Werkspot (Netherlands) and Instapro (Italy). The company is headquartered in Golden, Colorado. For more information visit www.angihomeservices.com.

View original content: http://www.prnewswire.com/news-releases/iac-and-angi-homeservices-to-audiocast-q3-2017-earnings-conference-call-300535073.html

#### SOURCE IAC

IAC/ANGI Homeservices Investor Relations - Mark Schneider, (212) 314-7400, IAC Corporate Communications - Valerie Combs, (212) 314-7361, ANGI Homeservices Corporate Communications - Brooke Gabbert, (303) 963-8173